Name

Bus Phillip S
Marszalek John F
Barsanti John A
Swanson Alan J
Cannon Robert J
Anderson Michael J
Chavez Joseph
McKiness Rick L
Barrows David R
Acosta Michael F
Kramer Donald E
Ramsey Kenneth R
Holste Dean P
Friedrich Thomas A

McCulloch Thomas O

Walton Gary |
Stutz Kevin L
Ferron William C
Hogle Kevin D

Daly Michael C
Broy John T
Bjornson Verne E
Gordon Wayne D
Fitzsimons Steven M
Scott Thomas D
Nothnagel James R

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Kane County Government Employees
Top Pensions as of October 2012

Annual
Pension

$116,569
$96,366
$95,721
$86,775
$86,362
$80,140
$79,259
$78,531
$78,075
$77,478
$76,861
$74,267
$73,848
$73,331
$73,285
$72,147
$71,501
$69,868
$69,801
$68,894
$67,367
$67,079
$65,113
$63,863
$62,510
$61,439

Employee

Contribtuions Retirment

$100,076
$114,026
$94,461
$114,174
$90,829
$85,328
$88,917
$88,065
$72,416
$87,956
$97,027
$99,978
$102,161
$107,808
$65,798
$89,490
$110,546
$88,768
$77,306
$88,253
$84,046
$64,779
$92,119
$74,642
$85,296
$99,212

Age at

63
57
59
53
55
51
56
51
51
53
52
59
52

Total Pension
Collected to
Date

$337,680
$279,156
$199,623
$86,775

$527,775
$457,506
$410,693
$465,415
$695,013
$436,637
$222,653
$429,275
$267,949
$99,711

$73,224

$150,460
$179,426
$298,680
$483,320
$184,367
$286,309
$597,133
$156,577
$364,582
$147,585
$103,226

*Estimated
Lifetime
Pension Payout

$3,293,173
$3,841,235
$3,509,695
$4,533,738
$3,541,329
$3,903,936
$3,114,572
$3,885,053
$3,621,126
$3,658,019
$3,962,489
$2,471,806
$3,701,519
$3,128,239
$1,744,601
$2,735,835
$4,053,348
$3,121,245
$3,464,020
$2,754,555
$3,415,058
$3,088,504
$3,731,216
$2,465,791
$1,699,345
$2,017,701
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% Of Lifetime
Estimate Paid by
Employee

3.0%
3.0%
2.7%
2.5%
2.6%
2.2%
2.9%
2.3%
2.0%
2.4%
2.4%
4.0%
2.8%
3.4%
3.8%
3.3%
2.7%
2.8%
2.2%
3.2%
2.5%
2.1%
2.5%
3.0%
5.0%
4.9%



