Top Pensions as of October 2012

Name	Annual Pension	Employee Contribtuions	Age at Retirment	Total Pension Collected to Date	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	% Of Lifetime Estimate Paid by Employee
Bus Phillip S	\$116,569	\$100,076	63	\$337,680	\$3,293,173	3.0%
Marszalek John F	\$96,366	\$114,026	57	\$279,156	\$3,841,235	3.0%
Barsanti John A	\$95,721	\$94,461	59	\$199,623	\$3,509,695	2.7%
Swanson Alan J	\$86,775	\$114,174	53	\$86,775	\$4,533,738	2.5%
Cannon Robert J	\$86,362	\$90,829	55	\$527,775	\$3,541,329	2.6%
Anderson Michael J	\$80,140	\$85,328	51	\$457,506	\$3,903,936	2.2%
Chavez Joseph	\$79,259	\$88,917	56	\$410,693	\$3,114,572	2.9%
McKiness Rick L	\$78,531	\$88,065	51	\$465,415	\$3,885,053	2.3%
Barrows David R	\$78,075	\$72,416	51	\$695,013	\$3,621,126	2.0%
Acosta Michael F	\$77,478	\$87,956	53	\$436,637	\$3,658,019	2.4%
Kramer Donald E	\$76,861	\$97,027	52	\$222,653	\$3,962,489	2.4%
Ramsey Kenneth R	\$74,267	\$99,978	59	\$429,275	\$2,471,806	4.0%
Holste Dean P	\$73,848	\$102,161	52	\$267,949	\$3,701,519	2.8%
Friedrich Thomas A	\$73,331	\$107,808	57	\$99,711	\$3,128,239	3.4%
McCulloch Thomas O	\$73,285	\$65,798	66	\$73,224	\$1,744,601	3.8%
Walton Gary I	\$72,147	\$89,490	58	\$150,460	\$2,735,835	3.3%
Stutz Kevin L	\$71,501	\$110,546	50	\$179,426	\$4,053,348	2.7%
Ferron William C	\$69,868	\$88,768	54	\$298,680	\$3,121,245	2.8%
Hogle Kevin D	\$69,801	\$77,306	50	\$483,320	\$3,464,020	2.2%
Daly Michael C	\$68,894	\$88,253	58	\$184,367	\$2,754,555	3.2%
Broy John T	\$67,367	\$84,046	51	\$286,309	\$3,415,058	2.5%
Bjornson Verne E	\$67,079	\$64,779	51	\$597,133	\$3,088,504	2.1%
Gordon Wayne D	\$65,113	\$92,119	50	\$156,577	\$3,731,216	2.5%
Fitzsimons Steven M	\$63,863	\$74,642	56	\$364,582	\$2,465,791	3.0%
Scott Thomas D	\$62,510	\$85,296	64	\$147,585	\$1,699,345	5.0%
Nothnagel James R	\$61,439	\$99,212	62	\$103,226	\$2,017,701	4.9%

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.